

CERTIFICATE OF VOTES

GIVEN BY ELECTORS FOR PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT

LIST OF ALL PERSONS VOTED FOR AS PRESIDENT, WITH THE NUMBER OF VOTES FOR EACH

NAME OF PERSON VOTED FOR

Donald J. Trump

NUMBER OF VOTES

Eighteen

WE THE UNDERSIGNED, ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR THE RESPECTIVE TERMS OF FOUR YEARS beginning on the Twentieth day of January, two thousand and SEVENTEEN, BEING ELECTORS DULY AND LEGALLY APPOINTED AND QUALIFIED BY AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO, AS APPEARS BY THE ANNEXED LIST OF ELECTORS, MADE, CERTIFIED, AND DELIVERED TO US BY THE EXECUTIVE OF The State, having met and convened at the Statehouse, in the City OF COLUMBUS, IN THE STATE OF OHIO, IN PURSUANCE OF THE DIRECTION OF THE LEGISLATURE OF SAID STATE, ON THE FIRST MONDAY AFTER THE SECOND WEDNESDAY IN DECEMBER, BEING THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, TWO THOUSAND AND SIXTEEN;

DO HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT, BEING SO ASSEMBLED AND DULY ORGANIZED, WE PROCEEDED TO VOTE BY BALLOT, AND BALLOTED FIRST FOR SUCH PRESIDENT, AND THEN SUCH VICE-PRESIDENT, BY DISTINCT BALLOTS;

AND WE FURTHER CERTIFY, THAT THE FOLLOWING ARE TWO DISTINCT lists; one, of the votes cast for President, and the other, of the votes for Vice-President, so cast as aforesaid.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands, at the STATEHOUSE, IN THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, IN THE STATE OF OHIO, ON THE FIRST MONDAY AFTER THE SECOND WEDNESDAY IN DECEMBER, BEING THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, TWO THOUSAND AND SIXTEEN.

LIST OF ALL PERSONS VOTED FOR AS VICE-PRESIDENT, WITH THE NUMBER OF VOTES FOR EACH

NAME OF PERSON VOTED FOR

Michael R. Pence

NUMBER OF VOTES

Eighteen

JAMES WERT



LEEANN JOHNSON Thrush



Jon Husted Ohio Secretary of State

180 East Broad Street, 16th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215 Tel: (877) 767-6446 Fax: (614) 644-0649 www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov

January 3, 2017

The Honorable Joseph R. Biden, Jr. President of the United States Senate United States Senate Washington D.C.

Dear Vice President Biden:

I am writing this letter to confirm that I personally attended the meeting of the Ohio members of the Electoral College, which convened in the Senate Chamber of the Ohio Statehouse at Noon on Monday, December 19, 2016, and personally witnessed the electors choose Robert Scott to fill a vacancy in the Ohio contingent of the Electoral College.

Prior to the meeting, on Sunday, December 18, 2016, Elector State Representative Christina Hagan submitted a notice of withdrawal as an Elector, leaving one vacancy in the ranks of Ohio electors.

As a result, when the meeting of the Electoral College convened at the appointed hour, only seventeen (17) electors were present. Those electors followed the requirements of Ohio law (Ohio Rev. Code section 3505.39) and, in the presence of the Governor and Secretary of State, appointed Robert Scott, by separate ballot, to lawfully fill the vacancy and serve as a presidential Elector. I have enclosed the original ballots used in the vote to appoint Mr. Scott to the vacancy.

Thereafter, the full complement of Ohio electors discharged their duties as directed by the United States Constitution.

Sincerely yours,

Jack L. Christopher

Deputy Assistant Secretary of State & General Counsel

Enclosures



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)

I'm Dicket

Presidential Elector

district 4



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

Cheryl D. Blakely

(please sign)



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)

1



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

BY THE

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)



MONDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2016

OFFICIAL BALLOT

Prescribed by
Jon Husted, Secretary of State
and Chief Election Officer of Ohio

ELECTION OF
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR
BY THE
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS OF OHIO

FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTOR

ROBERT SCOTT

(please sign)